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-NATIONAL OFFICE 

• MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
'1512 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. N.W .• WASHINGTON, D.C.2ooo5 

f CONFERENCE ORD£RLY UEPARruP£ l)~lwt (Vll:."lNAM) 

AFnlY\VIT OF RElATIOOSHIP [\Vc,.,:c.,t:-V\. l . 
\ , SECTI~ 1 ..... 

• 
"Ir Name: ~.~~'/_M_S_~=-l.._It...-T-' __ ~f<-;,H""r':0;-::t\ __ --:::-:;-'T_i<---:-' __ ':' 

Family Middle Glven 

DIOCESE OF (W.a.'sra.ci.J.r ... 0"'0 

Phone I U!an9) 
(Wxk) 

Your Address: __ ~~ __ ~~ __ ~ ____ ~ __ ~ ____ ~ ____ ~~~~~~ __ ~~~ __ ~~~~ 
N\.Inber . D Street . 'County/city, State Zip COde 

Date of Birth:· 07-1~. 3!(: Place of Birth: 'e~-ffo t\X:~ NationalitYI tI;,,~ 
Date of Entry to u.:.: ~~ Il7 l~ to . Fran:(eountry/c~) 4dp,yCA:ip:.., 
My Alien i«..:.gistration Nllnber: Cif applicable} ... A-__ " __ 3_-_8..;;b....;6",,",--,,_' .... 0.;;..>_0_ .... : ____ _ 
Legal Stattls: Parolee Permanent P.esident ')<.. u.s. Citizen y!? 
My Naturalization Certificate N1.!'\ber: (if app~iCable) lit> F{{ 1I'fS"O /0 I e-= r"rG.....J>.w~7 tQi,5' 

SECI'ICN 11 
[lit tl.c.. S c..""",,~ ~ 1 WQ'U#?1Zr-, .iLto.;~",~ tJ.f, U.llt / 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to came the United 
States under the OrdeE.ly I:2parture Pro:;Jram COOp). 

e" 
A copy ,of my ',< 1-94 (toth sides) _____ 1-151 or 
Resident Card) is attached. 

I have filed an 1-130 (~iarant Visa Petition) 
su~itting the Affidavit -,< yes 

for each of my relative(s) prior to 
no. If yes, date sutmitted: ''' .. 31-n- and 

date a~proved: • --- ( tc.-~'I-C 1 <4,..~I...) 

DAT.E/?I..!o,Ct: OF ~H~Tti 

~.ry, tt(l. t " 't ; l..y TU !po Nt: st-c...C 
e& ff 0 Vt" ,tl!a.ekho--

.U: T\+L fH-ftCN" TfUQ ... 1c,J1--"f,? l,'-' • ....fJ:~ . 
~---..,.,.....,~-~@.H:' .AleE. , Vi~'('h4tb " 
-If you are filing this affldavit for ' .. >arsons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as fOl.'7:':sr 
U.S. employees: persons closely associated with u.s. efforts prior to 1975: political 
prisoner: or Amerasian, pleaw complete the infoI"!'l3tion in Section III and IV. 

Si:."CTIUN 111 

The follOWing are ~rsons in Vietnam known to me and \"~ may ~ eligIble to er.ter the u.s. 
as a former u.s. ~overnmcnt employee or close associate to the U.S.J political prisoner: 
1'.sian-ll.-:cricun: • 

N:lr\'r. of ~cip.;l Apel iCClnt. Ult~/PlclC~ of ~irth 

N~ 

'~lation (if any) Address in Vietna:n 



:J.fi. t:.:r\:E~'lMENf EMPl.DYEE: (){:~S(:PTPT1(~ OF' ,pl\.~r N;~'n,,·"\Tl(}i·1 (1)1 'li'plk,U)l). 

').£ .. (:-::;':"rn"Ot"mt A;.Jcncy Ne~ , - Last ~it-:.-~~(~r"d0 " \'~' .. \ 
f "'i-U!:~==------------/ --, ·-"t 

~,,3.·:>'.:/~<;itioo 0 Supervisor ___________ ~:.....____ ~ 

, 
:::-,~i·:.J)Y!::r~ Of A.'1ERlCAN CG>\PANY CR OOGANIZATlnN: 

u.s. C-:r..;xmy, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Found.atior, _-:--___ _. __ ",, ____ _ 
!...3ost. Title/Grade: / Name/Position of SUt>'::l'lis'')l' _____ --.:./ ____ ., 

Location 
-:-:----~=---:-:"..."..,..~---- -----_.-------r:::i-"'=' c: !:,,£·;ree or Certif icate _-;:--_________ ~ __ --.'-- ____ _ 

:X~':C ,:)! E:::;l::-y.:-rent or Training: fran __ :----:-:--:-_--:-_ to ____ ,.--
(.m::nth/year) (montil/l·~ar) 

:'_:::I_:'_·:-.:;'··!ERrc.~~s: Single ~sarried !'lale ----- Fe;r~le ----tu 11 :,3:7r: of the f-bther; .t..ddress: 
full ~:z..~ 0: 'the u.s. Citizen Father (If knQ';o,nj: ---------------

: ~~~~~~~ :cj~ess: 
-------~------------

:_;.;._··_~::..._~_()_f_:: __ '£ __ P...;;~ __ N'.;;..jj&;;;;;NT;.;.:;.:.I'..;;.AC..;.;;..;;C..;;.OOP~AN;...:;;.;.:YI::.;;;.;.r-;..;;.G_RE;;..;;;;,;~::..:.:T~I..;.\T':';;;;;c.S:;,.... ____ n:;:=".:.:T:;.:E=-=O:..:..F_B::.I:.:RT.:.:..:.:..-!=--_~?.:::2:.::L:..:;:,.:.:.T:..:I(:'.::\ .. ::s~!IP 1".:) P..;;..:..;;A;:.... __ 

." 

1 $\f.'t;,ar ';nat. the a.bov~ information is true to tha best of my kl":O\.,Ile';gE:. 

TAt 1< to -la-
. Your Slgnature 

~ou.-'~r If J l&) g'S-

~SCri~ and Yforn to bcfm;e rn~ this / % day of .!..L.., l~ ff.£""" 

~:;.;::::::.::;::::...:...:=..".:.:kJ::;:c~,z::::~~~v~' My Can.-pission Expires: ¥ -/.f;;,-R8 
signature of Nota PUbllC 

usee Porm 1\ 
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I Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Worcester, Inc. 

1S Ripley Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01610: (617) 798-0191 

MEMBER 

Mr. Arthur H. Roos 
Joint Vo.untary Representative 
ord~rly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
P. O.Box"" 58 
San" "Francisco, APO 96346 

Dear Mr. Roos: 

November 21, 1985 

Enclosed are affidavits and supporting documents 
for Mr. La Khoa Tri of 

, to sponsor his sister, LA MY THANH, and family 
in Vietnam. 

We have assisted Tri in filing this material, and 
would be happy to help in anything else which may be necessary. 

Thank you very much for your consideration and 
assistance. 

ADL:m 
enc. 

\ . 

Sincerely, 

~~tf~:.-" __ 

~ 7 
Re. Anthony Dai C. Luong 
Refugee Resettlement Program 

Participating in Bishop's Fund for Charity and Education and United Ways of Fitchburg, Gardner.:. t:~omin5ter, Southbridge and Webster 
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L.,.} /'-/1017' T;!'/ 

Dear Sir/Uadam: " ,t>.: te:.. • <) _ ......... . 

Ue have received your approved immigrant visa p~titlon(s) or your application 
for family reunification for your relatives in Vietnam aud have opened a file for 
them. An IV file number has been assigned for Ql11ck reference purposes. All 
cases are filed by their IV number, and not by name. Please mark their IV number 
(five or six digits) on all dotuments and corresponlience YOli send to us. Alao, 
tell you relatives ill Viai·;l .. h~·li;-elt: five- or sIx-digit-iV number and ask them to 
use it on the envelope and on any documents GIld correspondence they may send us. 

If you receive mare than one IV-nu~lJer for the same relatives, please notify this 
office immediately so that we cnn advise you of the correct IV number to use. 

FolloHing Is a list of dOCIl!'1~nts t!hich are lIsHnlly n::!'.cled to complete out: file. 
Vietnaffiese civil documents are available from the local authorities in Vietnam. 
Before ue can agree to accept your rel'1tives from Victnam. ue must have these 
documents. 

A copy of your birth certificate, and t+n hf"~' ~('rtificates of everyone in 
the case, alo~~ with ccrtified Eoelisil L~nnslatioos. 

A copy of the marriaee certific~te of e.1.ch person Hho is married (if there t .. a'J 
a preITiOl . .s mar-r:lllge. w(> will :!~.so nee-d a de;!th certifira~e or divorce drccree 
to show the marriage vas legally terwinatcd) along uith certified English 
translations. 

Copies of your pre-1975 and post-1975 Victnctr:tcse 10 cards, 
pre-l975 and post-1975 Victu<lt:1es2 10 cards of each person. 
10 cards is not available, please inform us of the reason. 

and copies of the 
If either of these 

A photo of each person, if avallaLlc. 

An affidavit of support (Form I-134, thc 1980 or 1932 revised version) vith 
supporting documents, such as letters frem your employe: and bank. note that 
one 1-134 must be completed for eacll relntive in Vietnam. Also, an 1-134 must 
be submitted even if you are unemployed or are unable to support the relatives 
coming from Vietnam. If you canuot proviue an affidavit of support, other 
relative{s) or friend(s) must complete I-134's. 

A-copy of your 1-94 0[' 1-551 ("green card"). or the number of your 
natural:1zation certificate and the datc and place of issue (do not photocopy 
your naturalizatIon certificate). 

You shoul<.l collect thcse nf)clIIn(>nts MId send tltem to us. If you have 
submitted some of these documf!llts, you m:ty wIsh to for~lard copies of 
ensure that the caples will be inclllJc-1 in onr file. Peturn addresfl 
enclosed for your convenience in sendillg the docllments to us. 

~{ t., p., )--1'- L e 
~!..!- ,\':L,.l~~ ~ {lJ'IL- c'<-- 'J'1'~;::l,L 1. ('., ' 
. - " 0 . ," ,U'I\- :;1 

I -=.!~''''U.4!!.-.L ~ I i v L. '-! I. 1. ~u \ "-

".lready 
them <!Gnin 
l;Jbel!:l may 

OU1'--lO (O'.09f: 6/nS)::> . ,( .A 

l-~"'t,(.!- .LJ .. :-<.. ,(,~ ~;) ~·z_.l.- D:'h~ '-'(..C(j::"7-J.;:"~l-
l' 

to 
be 



In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should encourage your 
relatives to apply for Exit Permits. We must stress the fact that even when our 
file is complete, it is still the decision of the Vietnamese authorities whether 
or not your relatives will be permitted to depart. This office has no influence 
over decisions by the Vietnamese authorities regarding the issuance of Exit 
Permits. -Therefore, all efforts to obtain Exit Permits must be made!by'your 
relatives in Vietnam. 

If you have not filed immigrant visa petitions for your relatives, but you are 
eligible to do so, or you become eligible to do so at any time before your 
relatives depart from Vietnam, you must file Form 1-130 with the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS). 

If you are an American Citizen you can file petitions with .INS for: 

your legal spouse; 

your parents (or step-parents if 
the relationship was established 
before the citizen was 18 years old); 
your fiance/fiancee. 

your children (and their spouses and 
unmarried children under 21); 
your brothers and sisters (and their 
spouses and unmarried children 
under 21); and 

If you are a Permanent Resident Alien (a person with a Form 1-551 or "green card") 
you can file petitions for: 

your legal spouse; and 
your unmarried sons and daughters (including those who are now divorced or 
Widowed) and their children under 21. 

Please mark each Form-Iol30 w1th its appropr1~t~ IV nmlber. I!, you have any 
questions about immigrant visa petitions, inquire at the nearest INS office or ask 
the voluntary agency that resettled you~ t 

Please inform us of any change of address or telephone number, ,or either you or 
your relatives in Vietnam, and always write the IV number (five or six digits) on 
your letter. 

This lett~r is not being sent to you because we have already reviewed our file for 
your relatives, but rather to inform you that we have established a file for them 
and to tell you the IV file number. After you have submitted all the required 
documentation, we will then be able to complete our file. If auy other 
information or documents are needed, we will contact you when we review the file. 
Please do not write to us, unless it is to report a change of address, or to tell 
us your relatives have obtained Exit Permits; in that case, send us the Exit 
Permit numbers. Due to the fact that we now have over 150,000 files in our 
office, it may be many months b&fore your file comes up for review and you hear 
from this office again even though you have sent all documents to our office. Any 
correspondence with this office should be sent by registered mail or with a Return 
Receipt Requested form oupplied by the post office if you wish acknowledgement 
that your letter was received by the ODP office. 

ODP-lO (0409f: 6/85) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
APO San FranCisco 96346-0001 



/ . 
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I.A IrHtJl9 ~. 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of lhe l./nited Siale.'i of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

. f'\ J -. :",.- 1 ) _-- ,_,;J-

Reference: IV ~~,~ • 
IJ9 "Y f7/I9NN (,,:,/ 

We have received your approved immigrant visa petition(s) or your application 
for family reunification for your relatives in Vietnam and have opened a file for 
them. An IV file number has been assigned for quick reference purposes. All 
cases are filed by their IV number, and not by name. Please mark their IV number 
(five or six digits) on all documents and correspondence you send to us. Also, 
tell you relatives in Vietnam their five- or six-digit IV number and ask them to 
use it on the envelope and on any documents and correspondence they may send us. 

If you receive more than one IV-number for the same relatives, please notify this 
office immediately so that we can advise you of the correct IV number to use. 

Following is a list of documents which are usually needed to complete ou~ file. 
Vietnamese civil documents are available from the local authorities in Vietnam. 
Before we can agree to accept your relatives from Vietnam, we must have these 
documents. 

A copy of your birth certificate, and the birth certificates of everyone in 
the case, along with certified English translations. 

A copy of the marriage certificate of each person who is married (if there was 
a previous mar~iage, we will also need a death certificate or divorce decree 
to show the marriage was legally terminated) along with certified English 
translations. 

Copies of your pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards, and copies of the 
pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards of each person. If either of these 
ID cards is not available, please inform us of the reason. 

A photo of each person, if available. 

An affidavit of support (Form 1-134, the 1980 or 1982 revised version) with 
supporting documents, such as letters from your employer and bank. Note that 
one 1-134 must be completed for each relative in Vietnam. Also, an 1-134 must 
be submitted even if you are unemployed or are unable to support the relatives 
coming from Vietnam. If you cannot provide an affidavit of support, other 
relative(s) or friend(s) must complete l-l34's. 

A copy of your 1-94 or 1-551 ("green card"), or the number of your 
naturalization certificate and the date and place of issue (do not photocopy 
your naturalization certificate). 

You should collect these documents and send them to us. If you have already 
submitted some of these documents, you may wish to forward copies of them again to 
ensure that the copies will be included in our file. Return address labels may be 
enclosed for your convenience in sending the documents to us. 

ODP-lO (0409f: 6/85) 

it. I . III J ! I ,J .~U I !Il11! iiU .. ~ 1 £ ~ 



• 
Embcissy of the United Stal.e.~ of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: ./1{ tvt.- . ~ ~ 

Re: t: ::1!c;;;I't- (3) 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

This is in response to your inquiry concerning the United States Orderly Departure 
Program, a progr~ by which qualified individuals are able to resettle in the 
United States-from Vietnam. The high volume of COP cases and inquiries 
unfortunately prevent our giving you a more formal response than this letter. 

/---/ We regret that the Orderly Departure Program policy prohibits responses to 
inquiries from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative 
of the beneficiary in Vietnam, or the petitioner's representative designated 
in writing on Inmigration and Naturalization Service (INS) Fom G-28. 

,.,,( We acknow~ ~~f the docuIlents for Lv... . ~tr A- ,(3) 
- IV No. '.£ I t- tj '2J. , which you sent us on ~ ~ 

We have/have not reviewed your relative's/relatives' fi es. File revi w is 
conducted in accordance with an established schedule of priorities. If 
addi tional docunents are needed, we shall contact you. after the file has 
been reviewed .. 

I-I The docunents ~.hich we still need to complete ____________ ' s 
-case. are: ---------------------------------------------------------

1-/ The Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you are inquiring about haslhas not 
been issued. The LOI does not guarantee that you/your relative(s) will 
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese 
authorities. 

/~ Should you/your relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify GOP 
of the exit permit numbers for each person listed on the case. 

/-/- The interview with the LN-ICR representative in Ho Chi Minh City has not 
been conducted. Interviews are scheduled by the Vietnamese authorities, and 
we have no influence on the scheduling of individual cases for interview. 

1-/ Your relative(s) haslhave been interviewed in Ho Chi Minh City, but 
his/~/their case has not yet been approved by a Consular or INS officer. 

II we. are. awaiting a medical- clearance for yow: relative(s). 

Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have ·notified 
the Vietnamese that he/she/they may be placed on a manifest for departure. 
We cannot pradict when-he/she/they- will. 00- manifested as that is solely 
up to the Vietnamese authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area 
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and 
his/her/their exact date of arrival in the United States. 

ODP-20 
(0434f: 2/86) 

Sincerely, 

vjd 
Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
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.... 'It HO sd TEN: 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

--*--

12, Th~ng 3 v 
1981 Ngay Nam 

I ,.... {:, <:J -
Kinh .. lL ~Taf gOl. V 

J'o- _ 

Thua Ong/Ba, 
f '" ,.!. ""'" - Chung toi rat ~ 

de ngay ~. C- 11n 
A "" _.J) , V A -

d~ng khi nhan duoc thu cua Ong/Ba 

~~ ~ie~ lam cho ch~ng toi vui mu~g hOn 1adu6c biit Ong/Ba 
van manh va kien tam chd- ngay doan tu. 

v - .... I ,..., , "...... _,.... -"" ~ 
I ~ac d~ dcidng xa xa XOl., cach tro ngan trung, Ong/Ba van 

nhd den chung tOi. -ee" dap 1ai thinh tinh dq., chung tOl 1uon "'­
l}';on 10 xti,? t~e~ C9ng vi~c" ... hy v?ng m<?i dien ti:an dieu hoa de 
som dem l~l. ke~ qua mong muon. 

I '\.. "I,.. _ 

_ Tur,nh~in~_ch~pg t9i th!~n n~hi c~! 1~ don_ph~ong ~ti~~ 
nhpng ~an de ve ~hl.a .... ,,-huns. to~, cpn pQ.an bell p'ha, Ong/B,a ~en 
tich cuc td 10 ve ph an lien he cua minh thi mdi mong co ket 
qua tot dep. · 

.,.. , ., • t!"" I... 'I'- - "..' .,-. 

1 Hdn nd~ chuni tOl. cung m~n l~u y Ong/Ba, v~ de ~nh 
te khong phai 1a mot tieu chuio, vi vay ta nen tranh de cap 
tdi. Mong Ong/Ba hi~\i cho dieu nay. . . 

Ca~ ch~c Ong/Ba may mk va x;n girl "u;y(ie;;' tin. 

Kinh thu, / 

.. 
, 

Khuc Minh Thd 

t If c.:.> -
k V% fat' 

"...... - I ,,"l.. ~ _ -"'\.. "\.. 
("I .. .) f>IEN VAO CAC MAU .f>INH KEM: (hoan v: Hal mo! mB.U 2 bi"n) 

... "" ,,'" ,,1£ I • * .. 'It TAl LIEU CAN BO TUC: '", 
<vr Ha~s(J ~a'i> tr~ (_) IV#, (_) L~I • ,(_) Exit visa ~ ( ) 1-171 , (_) GIAY RA TRAI 
(~J Giay ho tich (khai sanh, hon thut giay 1y di, khai tu v;V ••• 
(TA'''' ,',. 11 ......, I " ....... -) Can,cuoc, chung minh nhan dan, hinh, gi~y ho khau v.v .•• 
(-) G ... b I .> 'l..(,., I.... .... , _ iay ao tu neu chEft trong tr~i hoc taf) I ... 

(~Tai li~u lien h~ den tunhan (m8u~cau hoi ODP, Diploma, Certificate (neu tu nghiep 0 Boa Ky) 
huy chudng v.v •.• 

..... cAc THd KHAc: 

!UkJ1JAtZ& 1tJ ;; a £J 4.1 ; _ $ _ _ _ k j 'dU as a _ ji 4$. _Uht . e *4 .1. 4 __ hUMS 1 .. £JttC; a;.- L 2MJ 
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